

Dr. Clarence B. Jones, MLK's Former Speechwriter and Chairman of Spill The Honey, Receives Presidential Medal of Freedom

Leeds Press Corp announces Dr. Clarence
B. Jones, a key civil rights movement
figure and Spill The Honey's chairman, received the Presidential Medal of Freedom.

BEVERLY HILLS, CA, UNITED STATES, May 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Leeds Press Corp is



Dr. Clarence B. Jones is a guardian of history and a force for good whose work has consistently upheld the values of justice and equality."

Shari Rogers, Co-Founder of Spill The Honey honored to announce that <u>Dr. Clarence B. Jones</u>, a pivotal figure in the American civil rights movement and the distinguished chairman of the nonprofit organization <u>Spill The Honey</u>, has been awarded the Presidential Medal of Freedom by President Joseph Biden. The ceremony took place at the White House on May 3rd, 2024.

Dr. Jones, who served as a speechwriter and legal advisor to Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., played a crucial role in drafting King's iconic "I Have a Dream" speech. His contributions to the civil rights movement have been

widely acknowledged as instrumental in advancing the rights and liberties of African Americans throughout the United States.

Beyond his historical involvement in civil rights, Dr. Jones has continued to impact social justice through his leadership at Spill The Honey. This organization is dedicated to promoting human dignity and confronting prejudice and inequality by educating the public about the history and consequences of racism and discrimination. Under his guidance, Spill The Honey has developed educational programs and partnerships that foster a deeper understanding of civil rights history and encourage the pursuit of justice in contemporary society.

Shari Rogers, Co-Founder of Spill The Honey, expressed her admiration for Dr. Jones, stating, "Dr. Clarence B. Jones is not only a guardian of history but a continuing force for good whose work has consistently upheld the values of justice and equality. His dedication to Dr. King's legacy and his leadership at Spill The Honey reminds us that the fight for civil rights is ongoing, and it is our

duty to continue it."

The Presidential Medal of Freedom is the nation's highest civilian honor, presented to individuals who have made exceptional contributions to the security or national interests of the United States, to world peace, or to cultural or other significant public or private endeavors.

Dr. Jones's receipt of this prestigious award is a testament to his lifelong commitment to civil rights and his enduring influence on American society.

Spill The Honey's mission is to eradicate all forms of hatred by illuminating the historical alliance between Black and Jewish



"Dr. Clarence B. Jones pictured moments after being honored with the Medal of Freedom by President Joseph Biden."

communities, utilizing the arts and education as a catalyst for empathy and compassion - ultimately creating a seismic societal shift.

This will be achieved by leveraging the power of arts and education to ignite empathy and compassion, thereby catalyzing a profound societal transformation. Spill The Honey's future endeavors, including establishing an inspiring music group, crafting accredited K-12 curricula, offering collegiate courses, and providing community-based online educational programs, hold the promise of fostering diversity and inclusivity to combat racism, instilling hope for a more just and equitable future.

Reuben Wanjala LEEDS PRESS CORP +1 323-230-0062 info@leedspress.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708957339

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.